subjective. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are not intended to reflect the results of operations of the
financial position of Mongoose which would have resulted had the acquisition been affected on the dates indicated. The
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements give effect to the share purchase agreement between Mongoose Mining
Ltd. and Spark Minerals Inc. ("Spark") dated March 18, 2021, pursuant to which Mongoose will acquire all the issued and
outstanding Spark Common Shares. Actual amounts recorded upon approval of the acquisition will likely differ from those
recorded in the unaudited pro forma financial statements. Further, the unaudited pro forma financial information is not necessarily
indicative of the results of operations that may be obtained in the future.

MONGOOSE MINING LTD

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2020
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

MONGOOSE MINING LTD.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF  FINANCIAL POSITION
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
 At December 31, 2020 Notes Mongoose Spark Adjustments Mongoose
ASSETS

Current
Cash 3.a 331,510   2,945   810,000   1,144,455
Taxes recoverable 1,880   24,472   -   26,352
Prepaid expenses 1,071   973   -   2,044
Due to related parties 500,000   -   500,000

334,461   528,390   810,000   1,672,851
Non-current
Exploration and evaluation property 3.b, 3.e 49,380   171,382   (49,380)   171,382

49,380   171,382   (49,380)   171,382

Total Assets 383,841   699,772   760,620   1,844,233

LIABILITIES

Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 23,833   70,254   -   94,087
Due from related parties -   65,932   -   65,932
Flow through share premium liability -   127,000   -   127,000

Total Liabilities 23,833   263,186   -   287,019

EQUITY
Share capital 3.c 522,762   400,113   10,034,238   10,957,113
Contributed surplus 3.d 84,000   -   (84,000)   -
Warrant reserve 3.d 21,200   130,673   (21,200)   130,673
Stock based compensation reserve -   737   -   737
Deficit 3.d, 3.b (267,954)   (94,937)   (9,168,418)   (9,531,309)

Total Equity 360,008   436,586   760,620   1,557,214

Total Liabilities and Equity 383,841   699,772   760,620   1,844,233

MONGOOSE MINING LTD

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2020
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

MONGOOSE MINING LTD.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF  LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
For the fiscal year ended  December 31, 2020 Notes Mongoose Spark Adjustments Mongoose
Revenue

Sales -   -   -   -
Cost of goods sold -   -   -   -

Gross Profit -   -   -   -

Expenses
Professional fees 35,656   47,755   -   83,411
Amortization -   -   -   -
Bank charges -   33   -   33
Supplies -   1,000   -   1,000
Memberships & licenses -   511   -   511
Listing fees 3.b 16,833   -   8,668,020   8,684,853
Impairment of exploration and evaluation assets 3.e -   -   768,352   768,352
Office and administrative 6,057   20,000   -   26,057
Meals & entertainment -   265   -   265
Stock based compensation -   16,250   -   16,250
Insurance 5,792   -   -   5,792
Travel -   1,284   -   1,284

Total Expenses 64,338   87,098   9,436,372   9,587,808

Income tax expense -   -   -   -
Total Comprehensive Loss (64,338)   (87,098)   (9,436,372)   (9,587,808)

MONGOOSE MINING LTD

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2020
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Mongoose Mining Ltd. (“Mongoose” or the “Company”)
have been prepared to present the acquisition by Mongoose of 100% of the common shares of Spark Minerals Inc.
(“Spark”) as though it had taken place as at December 31, 2020.

Pursuant to the March 18, 2021 Share Purchase Agreement among Mongoose and Spark, Mongoose will acquire all